
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042662-2025 

Award

NTU/25/2860/NC - Provision of Washroom Services

Nottingham Trent University

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-042662
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056531 (view related notices)
Published 24 July 2025, 11:18am

Scope 

Description

The scheduled collection of sanitary waste across all main campus locations managed by
NTU Cleaning Services.

 

Contract 2

Supplier

PERSONNEL HYGIENE SERVICES LIMITED

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042662-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042662-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-056531


Page 2 to 5

Contract value

£160,000 excluding VAT

£192,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

24 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 31 July 2028

Possible extension to 31 July 2029

4 years

Description of possible extension:

Subject to satisfactory performance.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications



Page 3 to 5

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

Contract locations

UKF14 - Nottingham

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

PERSONNEL HYGIENE SERVICES LIMITED

Companies House: 00770813

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVQD-5955-NLLN

Block B

Caerphilly

CF83 1XH

United Kingdom

Email: Tenders@phs.co.uk

mailto:Tenders@phs.co.uk


Page 4 to 5

Website: http://www.phs.co.uk

Region: UKL16 - Gwent Valleys

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 2

Contracting authority 

Nottingham Trent University

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLJN-1931-JMHG

50 Shakespeare Street

Nottingham

NG1 4FQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Nick Cowley

Telephone: +441158486538

Email: NTUProcurement@ntu.ac.uk

Website: http://www.ntu.ac.uk

Region: UKF14 - Nottingham

http://www.phs.co.uk
mailto:NTUProcurement@ntu.ac.uk
http://www.ntu.ac.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 2
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	PERSONNEL HYGIENE SERVICES LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Nottingham Trent University


		2026-02-24T17:14:32+0000
	TCPDF




